

Amy Davis Joins BRG as Sr. Space Planner

Amy Davis of Charlotte, North Carolina, has joined BRG's Workplace Management Services team as a Senior Space Planner.

Amy Davis of Charlotte, North Carolina, has joined <u>BRG's Workplace Management Services</u> team as a Senior Space Planner. In this role, Amy will serve BRG's clients by developing and presenting strategic scenarios to executive leadership, helping drive both long-term real estate objectives and the decision-making process. Her team at BRG includes professionals who provide clients with space planning, project management, move services, and workplace strategies.

Amy brings extensive planning experience to BRG, and more than 17 years in the Interior Architecture/Interior Design industry. Previously, Amy worked for several nationally recognized architectural firms where she participated in, or led, large scale design projects and developed workplace strategy initiatives for major clients.

"We are very excited to have Amy, a seasoned Interior Design professional joining our team. She brings a valuable combination of Corporate Real Estate subject matter expertise and operational experience in combination with her problem solving skills." says BRG Senior Director of Workplace Management Services, Tracy Barnett.

Currently, Amy serves as a Co-Chair for the <u>CREW Charlotte</u> Membership Committee, where she fosters the strength and development of women in commercial real estate. Amy serves on the <u>CoreNet Carolinas</u> Program Committee, and was recently selected by the Charlotte Business Journal as one of 25 recipients for their 2015 Women in Business Achievement Award. She is a member of the International Interior Design Association (IIDA), and earned her Bachelor's degree in Interior Design from Mississippi College. Her simple business philosophy, to do great work, is inspired by the things around her: nature, art, music, and well designed and functional space.

###

About BRG

BRG provides innovative Workplace Management Solutions. Specializing in business advisory services, technology deployment and program management in support of Corporate Real Estate and Facilities Management organizations, BRG helps clients align people, processes and technology with their overarching business strategy. For more information, you can visit http://www.brg.com

Media inquiries contact Nicole Salerno +1 214.777.5139 nsalerno@brg.com



Contact Information Nicole Salerno BRG http://www.brg.com (214) 777-5139